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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2111
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2014
CENTRAL ECONOMIC INTELLIGENCE BUREAU
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether a Central Economic Intelligence Bureau (CEIB) is functioning under his Ministry; and

(b) If so, the details thereof and achievement of the bureau during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a): Yes.

(b): The Central Economic Intelligence Bureau is the nodal agency on economic intelligence. It was set up in 1985 for coordinating and strengthening the economic intelligence and enforcement activities under the Ministry of Finance.

Bureau primarily being an intelligence organization, cases and policy issues cannot be fragmented year wise. Hence, broad achievements of the Bureau during the period 2011-14 (till date) have been clubbed and provided in the annexure.
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